Polaris Service Bulletin: July 2017

2015-2017 Polaris RZR 170 HARNESS UPDATE

Safety Recall: 
Model year 2015-2017 RZR 170 units may have been manufactured with wiring harnesses that may short to ground with no circuit protection. This has the potential to cause a fire. To address this condition, Polaris has developed a harness kit to add an inline fuse for the un-switched power circuit, and add chafing protection for the starter cable. You will also be required to inspect the overall condition of the harness, and ensure the ground circuits are properly connected.

Your Polaris RZR dealer has been authorized to inspect the harness for damage, and if not damaged, to install a harness update kit to provide increased protection at no cost to you.

 

©2017 Polaris Industries, Inc.

Safety Consequence:
2015-2017 RZR 170s may develop harness wear concerns near the battery and under the vehicle. If a short occurs from this damage, it could start a fire.

Not sure if you have a recall or not?
Email us your vin # and we can notify you, if your machine has a safety recall. 

Have your recall completed in the off-season when it doesn't cut into to your riding time.  
We have a variety of services available for your Honda Goldwing, not to mention a full line of Honda OEM parts & OEM accessories.

 

Call Today For Your Appointment: @ 231-220-2128

Or email: service@babbittsonline.com
Pick-up & Delivery is Available